# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Market, Inc.		05/25/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carry Gear Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	579 West High Street
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2035303	PIKE SPORT
Registration Number:	2013848	NORTH RANGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)628-7699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 628-7655

Email: stuartcampbell@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart Campbell

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 2: 1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Fyfe
Signature:	/Kristine Fyfe/
Date:	05/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0718

900025538 REEL: 003093 FR

Total Attachments: 1

source=Carry Gear Solutions Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0719

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of October 30, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), is made among Pacific Market, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor") and Carry Gear Solutions, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- This Assignment has been prepared and executed to provide a document for recordation with United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").
- Assignor previously assigned the following trademarks and associated trademark registrations to Assignee pursuant to a general assignment and is delivering this Assignment for purposes of recordation with the USPTO:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.
United States (Federal)	PIKE SPORT	2,035,303
United States (Federal)	NORTH RANGE	2,013,848

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm its assignment unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America in and to such trademarks and associated registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages

again to compromise, suc for and concer said pre	onts and damages.
	PACIFIC MARKET, INC., a Washington corporation  By:
	Name Robert W. Harris Jr
	Its: President & CEO
	Date: Way 25, 2005
personally known to me (or proved to fine on the basis/s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	s of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the

PDX 1276743v1 36072-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 05/27/2005